TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America Corporation		12/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Banc of America Merchant Services, LLC	
Street Address:	150 N. College Street	
Internal Address:	NCI-028-15-01	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240863	FINANCIAL FORGIVENESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67455.0010.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/

900241254 REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0282

4240863

CH \$40,00

Date:	12/14/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - FINANCIAL FORGIVENESS#page1.tif source=Assignment - FINANCIAL FORGIVENESS#page2.tif source=Assignment - FINANCIAL FORGIVENESS#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED REGISTRATION

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and related United States trademark registration identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademark and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademark and all other rights hereby conveyed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0284

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

BANC OF AMERICA MERCHANT SERVICES, LLC

By: Janet & Dullian
Its: Vice President

By: th & her hard

ASSIGNEE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0285

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued
FINANCIAL FORGIVENESS	4,240,863	November 13, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 12/14/2012